
Public Works Office:  303-582-5004 

Gilpin County Solid Waste 
Transfer Station 

2024 Holiday Schedule 
 

Regular Hours:   Wednesday – Saturday    7:00 am – 2:30 pm 
         Sunday    8:00 am – 1:00 pm 

 
 

Holiday Transfer Station Closed 
 

New Year’s Day 2024 Sunday, December 31, 2023 
 

Martin Luther King Jr Day Sunday, January 14, 2024 
 

Presidents’ Day Sunday, February 18, 2024 
 

Memorial Day Sunday, May 26, 2024 
 

Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024  
 

Labor Day Sunday, September 1, 2024 
 

Cabrini Day Sunday, October 6, 2024  
 

Veterans’ Day Sunday, November 10, 2024 
 

Thanksgiving &  Thursday, November 28, and 
Thanksgiving Holiday Friday, November 29, 2024 
 

Veterans’ Day Sunday, November 10, 2024 
 

Last Day to use free trash token Friday, December 20, 2024 
 

Christmas Eve Sunday, December 22, 2024 
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
 

New Years’ Holiday 2025 Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
 
 

Slash site dates: April 24 through November 3, 2024   
Hours and holidays are the same as for the transfer station 

 


